

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 15-1718

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 4/9/2015

Title: An Ordinance for the construction of Cherry Street (Dawson Street to Milam Street), a 2012-2017

General Obligation Bond funded Project, located in Council District 2, accepting the lowest responsive

bid, including 1 additive alternate, and awarding a construction contract, in the amount of

\$4,469,852.51 to Capital Excavation Co., of which \$2,074,417.56 will be reimbursed by San Antonio Water Systems and \$363,954.69 will be reimbursed by CPS Energy and authorizing the reallocation of \$600,000.00 from the 2012-2017 Bond funded project for E. Commerce Street to the Cherry Street

Project.. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy City Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director Transportation & Capital

Improvements Department]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid_Tabulation_Summary, 2. Cherry Street Project w Legend RFCA Map, 3. Ordinance 2015-04-

09-0280

Date Ver. Action By Action Result